# OP \$1320.00 11738

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination and Release of Security Interest in Patents

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., as Agent	09/06/2013

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Interactive Media Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	4 Park Plaza	
Internal Address:	Suite 1500	
City:	Irvine	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92614	

Name:	Specific Media LLC
Street Address:	4 Park Plaza
Internal Address:	Suite 1500
City:	Irvine
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92614

Name:	MySpace LLC
Street Address:	4 Park Plaza
Internal Address:	Suite 1500
City:	Irvine
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92614

Name:	Xumo LLC
Street Address:	4 Park Plaza
Internal Address:	Suite 1500
City:	Irvine
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA

PATENT || REEL: 031204 FRAME: 0113

92614			
Site Meter, In	c.		
4 Park Plaza			
Suite 1500			
Irvine			
CALIFORNIA			
92614			
BBE LLC			
4 Park Plaza			
Suite 1500			
Irvine			
CALIFORNIA			
92614			
Vindico LLC			
4 Park Plaza			
Suite 1500			
Irvine			
CALIFORNIA			
92614			
Interactive Re	esearch Technologies, Inc.		
4 Park Plaza			
Suite 1500			
Irvine			
CALIFORNIA			
92614			
iLike, Inc.			
4 Park Plaza			
Suite 1500			
Irvine			
CALIFORNIA			
92614			
	Site Meter, In 4 Park Plaza Suite 1500 Irvine CALIFORNIA 92614  BBE LLC 4 Park Plaza Suite 1500 Irvine CALIFORNIA 92614  Vindico LLC 4 Park Plaza Suite 1500 Irvine CALIFORNIA 92614  Interactive Re 4 Park Plaza Suite 1500 Irvine CALIFORNIA 92614  Interactive Re 4 Park Plaza Suite 1500 Irvine CALIFORNIA 92614  Interactive Re 4 Park Plaza Suite 1500 Irvine CALIFORNIA 92614  Interactive Re 4 Park Plaza Suite 1500 Irvine CALIFORNIA 92614		

PATENT | REEL: 031204 FRAME: 0114

Application Number:	11738554
Application Number:	11423125
Application Number:	11511684
Application Number:	12555704
Application Number:	11831669
Application Number:	13189383
Application Number:	12882058
Application Number:	13232840
Application Number:	13290986
Application Number:	12882049
Application Number:	61488042
Application Number:	12752106
Application Number:	12108431
Application Number:	12124983
Application Number:	12822174
Application Number:	12757282
Application Number:	12011770
Application Number:	12113919
Application Number:	12022114
Application Number:	12021287
Application Number:	12021277
Application Number:	12021272
Application Number:	12752099
Application Number:	13275626
Application Number:	61498666
Application Number:	61498674
Application Number:	12709401
Application Number:	11852775
Application Number:	61470285
PCT Number:	US2011045105
PCT Number:	US2011051619
PCT Number:	US2011059627
PCT Number:	US2011056656

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number**: 9194168363

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9192868041

Email: pto\_tmconfirmation@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Moore & Van Allen PLLC

Address Line 1: 430 Davis Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Morrisville, NORTH CAROLINA 27560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	017625-004661 JES
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John E. Slaughter
Signature:	/John E. Slaughter/
Date:	09/11/2013
Total Attachments: 9 source=Termination - Patents#page1.tif source=Termination - Patents#page2.tif	

source=Termination - Patents#page1.tif source=Termination - Patents#page2.tif source=Termination - Patents#page3.tif source=Termination - Patents#page4.tif source=Termination - Patents#page5.tif source=Termination - Patents#page6.tif source=Termination - Patents#page7.tif source=Termination - Patents#page8.tif source=Termination - Patents#page9.tif

> PATENT REEL: 031204 FRAME: 0116

### TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS, dated as of September , 2013 ("Release"), is made by WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., a national banking association, as Agent ("Agent"), in favor of INTERACTIVE MEDIA HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation, SPECIFIC MEDIA LLC, a California limited liability company, MYSPACE LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, SITE METER, INC., a Delaware corporation, BBE LLC, a California limited liability company, VINDICO LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, INTERACTIVE RESEARCH TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a California corporation, and ILIKE, INC., a California corporation (each a "Grantor"), and collectively, the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Guaranty and Security Agreement dated as of March 20, 2012 (as amended, restated, supplemented, modified, extended, renewed or replaced from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and among the Grantors and Agent, and the Trademark Security Agreement dated as of March 20, 2012 ("Patent Security Agreement") by and among the Grantors and Agent, Grantors granted to the Agent, for the benefit of the Lender Group and the Bank Product Providers (the "Secured Parties"), a continuing security interest in all of Grantors' right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent Collateral; and

WHEREAS, the Patent Security Agreement was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on March 21, 2012 at Reel 027905 Frame 0853.

**NOW THEREFORE**, in consideration of the mutual promises and undertakings set forth herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and with the intention of being legally bound hereby, Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, and Grantors agree as follows:

**SECTION 1.** <u>Defined Terms</u>. Capitalized terms used herein without definition shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Security Agreement or Patent Security Agreement.

### SECTION 2. Termination and Release. Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby:

- (a) absolutely, unconditionally and irrevocably terminates, cancels, forever discharges, and releases the mortgage, pledge, and hypothecation and lien on and security interest in and to the right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Patent Collateral, including, but not limited to, the foregoing listed on Schedule A attached hereto; and
  - (b) represents and warrants that it has full authority to execute and deliver this Release.

TRII\848015v2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, has caused this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Patents to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Agent:

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.,

as Agent

By:\_\_\_\_ Name:\_\_

Title:\_

Error! No property name supplied.

# Schedule A

# Patents

in the second se			2.	e le des	
Vindico LLC	Ad Serving System, Apparatus and Methodologies Used Therein	us	Non Final Action Mailed	11/738354	4/23/07
Myspace LLC	System, Apparatus And Method For Creating And Accessing Podcasts	US	Pending	11/423125	6/8/06
Myspace LLC	System, Appearatus And Method For Discovery Of Music Within A Social Network	US		11/511684	8/28/XX6

					Ag
Myspace LLC	In-Page Embeddable Platform for Media Selection and Playlist Creation	us	Pending	12/555704	9/08/109
Myspace LLC	System, Apparatus And Method For Determining Correct Metadata From Community-Submitted Data	us	Pending.	11/831669	
Myspace LLC	Metadata Ingestion to Stream Customization	us	Pending	13/189383	7/22/11
Myspace LLC	Metadata Ingestion to Stream Customization	PCT	Pending	PCTAUS11/4510 5	7/22/11
Myspace LLC	Double Map Reduce Distributed Computing Framework	US	Pending -	12/882058	9/14/30
Myspace LLC	Dynamic Native Binding for Managed Assemblies	US	Pending	13/232840	9/14/11
Myspece LLC	Dynamic Native Binding for Managed Assemblies	PCT	Pending	PCT/US11/5161 9	9/34/31

			4-77 (E) (E)	- т - т	
Myspace LLC	Image Auto Tagging Method and Application	US	Pending	13/290986	11/7/11
Myspace LLC	lmage Auto Tagging Method and Application	PCT	Pending	PCT/US11/5962 7	11/7/11
Myspace LLC	Debugging a Map Reduce Application on a Cluster	US	Pending	12/882049	ÿ/14/10 ,
Myspace LLC	Media Exchange Platform	us	Pending	61/488042	1/18/12
Myspace LLC	Interactive Event Site and Application	US	Draft with Inventors for Review	×	
Myspace LLC	Map Based Event Navigation and Venue Recommendation System	US	Draft with Inventors for Review		
Myspace LLC	User and Content Recommendation and Discovery Application	กะ	Draft with Inventors for Review		
Myspace LLC	Media Content Selection System and Methodology	us į	Preparation in Progress		

				77	**************************************
Myspace LEC	Security And Monetization Through Facial Recognition In Social Networking Websites	US	Pending	12/752106	3/31/10
Myspace LLC	System, Apparatus And Method For Determining Compatibility Between Members Of A Social Network	US	Pending	12/108431	4/23/08
Myspace LLC	System, Apparatus, And Method To Provide Targeted Content To Users Of Social Networks	US	Pending	12/124983	5/21/08
Myspace LLC	Method And System For Capturing Web- Page Information Through Web- Browser Plugin	US		12/822174	6/23/10
Музрасе LLC	Security Wrapper Methods And Systems	US	Pending	- 12/757282	4/9/10

Myspace LLC	System and Method for Editing Web-Based Video	US	Pending	12XH 1770	1/28/08
Музрасс LLC	System and Method for Flow Control in Web-Based Video Editing System	υ <b>ຮ</b> .	ISSURD	12/113919	5/1/08
Myspace LLC	Image Editing System and Method	us	Pending'	12/022114	1/29/08
Myspace LLC	Payment System and Method for Web- Based Video Editing System	υs	Pending	12/021287	1/28/08
Myspace LLC	Real Time Online Video Editing System and Method	υs	Pending	12/021277	1/28/08

7 (1) 1 (1)					
Myspace LLC	Video Downloading and Scrubbing System and Method	US :	ISSUED	12/021272	¥/28/08
Myspace LLC	Automatic Image Tagging	US	Pending	12/752099	3/31/10
Myspace LLC	System And Method For Determining Case Index	us	Pending .	13/275626	10/18/11
Myspace LLC	System And Method Determining The Relative Ranking Of A Network Resource On A Network In A Distributed Environment	US	Pending	61/498666	6/20/11
Музрвое LLC	System And Method Of Tracking User Interaction With Content	US	Pending	61/498674	6/20/11
MySpace	Case Index	₩O	Pending	PCT/US11/5665 6	18-Oct-11

Specific Media LLC	System And Method Of Determining User Profiles	US	Pending	12/709401	2/19/10
Specific Media LLC	System And Method Of Determining User Demographic Profiles of Anonymous Users	us	Issued	11/852775	
Vindico LLC	Scripting Language, Method And System For Delivering Platform-Independent Dynamically Interpreted	υs	Pending	61/470285	3/31/11

# Patent Licenses

None.

TRI1\848015v2

PATENT REEL: 031204 FRAME: 0125